
AP Exam Proctoring Schedule – May 2021 

Exam lengths include breaks (10 minutes per exam) 

 Exam times are the times proctors should depart SOTA to walk to the MAG.  

AM Exam Start Time - 8:00 AM - PM Start Time 12:00 PM 

 

Exam Date/Time Exam and Length # of Student 
requests 

Proctor(s) 

Monday, May 3 - ​7:30​ ​AM  
M&T Ballroom 

United States Gov’t & Politics 
2 Hours 35 Minutes 

37  

Tuesday, May 4 - ​7:30 AM 
Bausch & Lomb Parlor 

Calculus AB 
3 Hours 25 Minutes 

13  

Wednesday, May 5 - ​7:30 AM 
Lynne Lovejoy Parlor 

English Literature 
3 Hours 10 Minutes 

3  

Wednesday, May 5 - ​11:30 AM  
Baush & Lomb Parlor 

Physics 
3 Hours 10 Minutes 

13  

Thursday, May 6  - ​7:30 AM  
M&T Ballroom 

United States History 
3 Hours 20 Minutes 

61  

Thursday, May 6 - ​11:30 AM 
SOTA 

Art History 
3 Hours 10 Minutes 

1  

Thursday, May 6 - ​11:30 AM 
Bausch & Lomb Parlor 

Computer Science 
3 Hours 10 Minutes 

3  

Friday, May 7 - ​7:30 AM 
M&T Ballroom 

Chemistry 
3 Hours 25 Minutes 

31  

    
Monday, May 10 -  ​7:30 AM 
M&T Ballroom 

World History: Modern 
3 Hours 25 Minutes 

57  

Tuesday May 11 -​ 11:30​ ​AM   
Baush & Lomb Parlor 

Psychology 
2 Hours 10 Minutes 

17  

Wednesday, May 12 - ​7:30​ ​AM  
M&T Ballroom 

English Language & Comp 
3 Hours 25 Minutes 

45  

Wednesday, May 12 ​- 11:30 AM 
Bausch & Lomb Parlor &  Lynn Lovejoy 
Parlor 

Music Theory 
2 Hours 50 Minutes 
+ sight singing  

22  

Thursday, May 13 ​- 11:30 AM 
Lynn Lovejoy Parlor 

Statistics 
3 Hours 10 Minutes 

5  

Friday, May 14 - ​7:30 AM   
M&T Ballroom 

Biology 
3 Hours 10 Minutes 

34  

Friday, May 14  - ​11:30 AM 
SOTA 

Environmental Science 
3 Hours 10 Minutes 

2  

 

 


